

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

**Usher Burdick Papers** 

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

10-22-1940

## Letter from Representative Burdick to John Yellow Wolf Regarding US House of Representatives Resolution 3219, October 22, 1940

Usher L. Burdick United States House of Representatives

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers

## **Recommended Citation**

Burdick, Usher L., "Letter from Representative Burdick to John Yellow Wolf Regarding US House of Representatives Resolution 3219, October 22, 1940" (1940). *Usher Burdick Papers*. 505. https://commons.und.edu/burdick-papers/505

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Usher Burdick Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

× 2219

October 22, 1940

Mr. John Yellow Wolf Elbowoods, North Dakota

Dear friend:

Your name appears first on a petition that I have received from citizens of Elbowoods seeking my full cooperation in the passage of H. R. 3219, to exhibite North Dakota Indians from the provisions of the Wheeler-Howard Act, so I am writing to you to assure you that inassuch as I introduced this bill, there is no doubt about my keen desire to see it passed in Congress.

The Congress is not doing enviting now and will not until after election, but you may be certain that I will continue to do my very best in the interests of the Indians in North Dakota and other parts of the country.

Very sincerely, your friend,

USHER L. BURDICK